
PROGRAMA CHAMBA PARA TODOS 2024                                                                                                 
PERIODO MARZO A MAYO 

NÚMERO BENEFICIARIO ZONA 

1 BERTHA ALICIA MENDOZA ARAIZA LÓPEZ MATEOS 

2 JOSE FERNANDO DUARTE MARTINEZ CABECERA 

3 ADRIANA CELINA CONTRERAS SANCHEZ CHAPALA 

4 OLVIA JIMENEZ GONZALEZ RIBERA 

5 MOISES GONZALEZ SANTEÑO CIRCUITO SUR 

6 ALEXANDER HERNANDEZ BOBADILLA SAN SEBASTIAN 

7 DULCE MARIANA MORALES COVARRUBIAS VALLE NORTE 

8 MA DE JESUS REYES MACIAS VALLE NORTE 

9 MARIA DOLORES GARCIA AVILA VALLE SUR 

10 JESE AZARIAS VALDEZ GOMEZ VALLE SUR 

11 MIGUEL NAVA GONZALEZ LÓPEZ MATEOS 

12 ALMA YADIRA FLORES GONZALEZ CABECERA 

13 ESTHELA ROSALES MORA RIBERA 

14 ADRIANA DELGADILLO CAMPOS CIRCUITO SUR 

15 CONCEPCIÓN GABRIELA LOPEZ ALATORRE SAN SEBASTIAN 

16 RAMON ALVAREZ DELGADILLO VALLE NORTE 

17 GABINO RIOS RAMOS VALLE NORTE 

18 MARISOL ALBADIRA CAMARILLO MONTES VALLE SUR 

19 AIDA CAROLINA TORRES MEJIA VALLE SUR 

20 ARACELI VIDAL DAVILA CABECERA 

21 ANA MARIA CASTILLO VALDEZ CABECERA 

22 FATIMA ALEJANDRA COBIAN LOPEZ CHAPALA 

23 JUAN JOSE GUZMAN OLIVA RIBERA 

24 MARLENE GUADALUPE LARA MATA CIRCUITO SUR 

25 MARIA ADELA GONZALEZ TRIANA SAN SEBASTIAN 

26 GABINA JUAREZ HERNANDEZ VALLE NORTE 

27 MARIA LUISA CRUZ DIAZ VALLE NORTE 

28 ERIK MANUEL RAYGOZA VERA VALLE SUR 

29 MIGUEL ANGEL CRUZ JIMENEZ VALLE SUR 

30 RAQUELA LÓPEZ LÓPEZ VALLE NORTE 

31 PATRICIA GARCIA ROBLEDO CABECERA 

32 ANGELICA MARIA VILLAREAL BAUTISTA SAN SEBASTIAN 

33 JESSICA HERNANDEZ NUÑO CORREDOR CHAPALA 

34 JESUS RAUL MORENO RODRIGUEZ CIRCUITO SUR 

35 VERONICA GALVAN SANCHEZ SAN SEBASTIAN 

36 GERARDO LEÓN HERRERA VALLE NORTE 

37 LORENA GUERRERO CAMARENA VALLE NORTE 

38 ORTENCIA MACIEL PEREZ VALLE SUR 

39 ELIZABETH ALEJANDRA FRIAS CARRILLO VALLE SUR 

40 HECTOR MARIO VARGAS RODRÍGUEZ CABECERA 

41 CLAUDIA MALAGON RUIZ CABECERA 

42 LUIS GUILLERMO ARREOLA CISNEROS CHAPALA 

43 SANDRA ALICIA OROZCO PARRILLA RIBERA 

44 JORGE ARMANDO GUEVARA MARTINEZ SAN SEBASTIAN 

45 EVANGELINA ARIAS RAZO SAN SEBASTIAN 



46 MARCOS GUTIERREZ OCHOA VALLE NORTE 

47 SANTIAGO GARIBAY CEJA VALLE NORTE 

48 MIGUEL ANGEL HERNANDEZ ESQUEDA SAN SEBASTIAN 

49 MARIA GUADALUPE RIVAS LUNA VALLE SUR 

50 JAIME EDUARDO GUZMAN TOTOLAPA CABECERA 

51 SERGIO DAVID DELGADO ROMERO CABECERA 

52 JOSE TRINIDAD MARTINEZ SANCHEZ CHAPALA 

53 IRMA LÓPEZ LÓPEZ CHAPALA 

54 LUIS GUILLERMO SANTOS PAREDES SAN SEBASTIAN 

55 MARIA DEL SOCORRO HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ SAN SEBASTIAN 

56 JOSE LUIS ROMAN SILVA LÓPEZ MATEOS 

57 MARCELA FLORES GARCIA VALLE NORTE 

58 DANIEL BENAVIDES HERRERA VALLE SUR 

59 JUAN JORGE VALDEZ DÍAZ VALLE SUR 

60 MICAELA NOEMI GARCIA PROCOPIO CABECERA 

61 FROILAN RUIZ JIMENEZ CHAPALA 

62 GABRIELA BERVERA RUIZ VALLE NORTE 

63 KIM SALOMON VAZQUEZ MERINO VALLE NORTE 

64 DIANA LAURA ESTRADA MUÑIZ VALLE NORTE 

65 FATIMA MUÑIZ DIAS CIRCUITO SUR 

66 MARIA DE JESUS FLORES CORTEZ SAN SEBASTIAN 

67 MARIA CHAVEZ CHAVEZ VALLE SUR 

68 ANTONIA JAVIER MOLINA LÓPEZ MATEOS 

ABRIL 

69 MARIA ESTELA CHAUTLA HUITZACHE LÓPEZ MATEOS 

70 JAVIER GUZMÁN CORTES LÓPEZ MATEOS 

71 MARIA SILVIA MONTELONGO ORTIZ LÓPEZ MATEOS 

72 MARIA TERESA RAMIREZ SILVA LÓPEZ MATEOS 

73 MARIA MERCEDES VALDIVIA LÓPEZ VALLE SUR 

74 JOSÉ ALZAGA FLORES VALLE SUR 

75 LUIS HUMBERTO GONZÁLEZ DE LEÓN VALLE NORTE 

76 REBECA GUTIERREZ HERNANDEZ VALLE SUR 

77 ALEJANDRA VALENZUELA BECERRA VALLE SUR 

78 CLAUDIA IVET VAZQUEZ RAMIREZ VALLE NORTE 

79 ALMA JUDITH CASILLAS MEDINA SAN SEBASTIAN 

80 FERNANDO TOVAR HUERTA SAN SEBASTIAN 

81 SANDRA TERESA HINOJOSA MARTINEZ SAN SEBASTIAN 

82 CAROLINA CASTAÑEDA GOMEZ CORREDOR CHAPALA 

83 IRMA RUIZ SANCHEZ CIRCUITO SUR 

84 MA DOLORES NAVARRO ZANABRIA RIBERA 

85 MARIA DEL PILAR VAZQUEZ AYALA VALLE SUR 

86 JONATHAN PEÑA BEJARANO VALLE SUR 

87 ARMANDO AGUSTIN ORTEGA CEDILLO LÓPEZ MATEOS 

88 CAROLINA PRECIADO NAVARRO VALLE NORTE 

89 JUAN CARLOS SANCHEZ FRANCO VALLE SUR 

90 MARIA ELENA CABALLERO BLANCO CABECERA 

91 PAULA LÓPEZ ROMERO RIBERA 

92 MARIA LOURDES SANDOVAL LUNA SAN SEBASTIAN 

93 MARIA AMPARO PILAR MARTINEZ VALLE SUR 



94 EDGAR ALEJANDRO HERNANDEZ CAMARENA RIBERA 

95 ALEJANDRO CADENA BELTRAN CABECERA 

96 PEDRO ROMAN FLORES VALLE SUR 

97 ERIKA ARACELI DIAZ SOTO CORREDOR CHAPALA 

98 YADIRA MATEHUALA AGUILAR CORREDOR CHAPALA 

99 BRENDA MARTINEZ ZAVALA  VALLE SUR 

100 NELIDA DEL SAGRARIO MAGAÑA REGALADO CABECERA 

101 MARCELA DEL ROCIO VALDEPEÑA VARGAS CABECERA 

102 IRMA LOPEZ LÓPEZ CHAPALA 

103 JESUS RAUL MORENO RODRIGUEZ CIRCUITO SUR 

104 ESTHELA ROSALES MORA RIBERA 

105 ANA MARIA CASTILLO VALDES CABECERA 

106 ERIK MANUEL RAYGOZA VERA VALLE SUR 

107 MIGUEL ANGEL CRUZ JIMENEZ VALLE SUR 

108 LORENA GUERRERO CAMARENA VALLE NORTE 

109 HECTOR MARIO VARGAS RODRIGUEZ CABECERA 

110 LUIS GUILLERMO ARREOLA CISNEROS CHAPALA 

111 SERGIO DAVID DELGADO ROMERO CABECERA 

112 GABINO RIOS RAMOS VALLE NORTE 

113 JORGE ARMANDO GUEVARA MARTINEZ SAN SEBASTIAN 

114 AIDA CAROLINA TORRES MEJIA VALLE SUR 

115 JOSE TRINIDAD MARTINEZ SANCHEZ CHAPALA 

116 JUAN JOSE GUZMAN OLIVA RIBERA 

117 MA DE JESUS REYES MACIAS VALLE NORTE 

118 GABRIELA BERVERA RUIZ VALLE NORTE 

119 ADRIANA DELGADILLO CAMPOS CIRCUITO SUR 

120 MARIA CHAVEZ CHAVEZ VALLE SUR 

121 MARIA ADELA GONZALEZ TRIANA SAN SEBASTIAN 

122 CONCEPCION GABRIELA LOPEZ ALATORRE SAN SEBASTIAN 

123 VERONICA GALVAN SANCHEZ SAN SEBASTIAN 

124 GABINA JUAREZ HERNANDEZ VALLE NORTE 

125 MARCELA FLORES GARCIA VALLE NORTE 

126 DANIEL BENAVIDES HERRERA VALLE SUR 

127 LUIS GUILLERMO SANTOS PAREDES SAN SEBASTIAN 

128 RAMON ALVAREZ DELGADILLO VALLE NORTE 

129 RAQUELA LOPEZ PEREZ VALLE NORTE 

  MAYO   

130 ZENAIDA PLASCENCIA MONDRAGON CABECERA 

131 CARLOS ORTIZ CARRIZALES  RIBERA 

132 JUAN EDUARDO GALLARDO DAVALOS  VALLE NORTE 

133 CLAUDIA OLVIDO MORALES BAÑUELOS VALLE NORTE 

134 IRMA PATRICIA ALFARO OROZCO VALLE NORTE 

135 MARIA SILVIA MONTELONGO ORTIZ LÓPEZ MATEOS 

136 KEILA ANAYELI ESPINOZA NAVA CORREDOR CHAPALA 

137 MOISES GONZALEZ SANTEÑO CIRCUITO SUR 

138 DANIEL BENAVIDES HERRERA VALLE SUR 

139 AIDA CAROLINA TORRES MEJIA VALLE SUR 

140 OLVIA JIMENEZ GONZALEZ RIBERA 

141 PAULA LÓPEZ ROMERO RIBERA 



142 JOSE FERNANDO DUARTE MARTINEZ CABECERA 

143 JAIME EDUARDO GUZMAN TOTOLAPA CABECERA 

144 ALMA YADIRA FLORES GONZALEZ CABECERA 

145 ERIK MANUEL RAYGOZA VERA VALLE SUR 

146 MIGUEL ANGEL CRUZ JIMENEZ VALLE SUR 

147 DULCE MARIANA MORALES COVARRUBIAS VALLE NORTE 

148 ANA MARIA CASTILLO VALDES CABECERA 

149 MA DE JESUS REYES MACIAS VALLE NORTE 

150 RAMON ALVAREZ DELGADILLO VALLE NORTE 

151 PATRICIA GARCIA ROBLEDO CABECERA 

152 NELIDA DEL SAGRARIO MAGAÑA REGALADO CABECERA 

153 LUIS GUILLERMO ARREOLA CISNEROS CHAPALA 

154 IRMA LOPEZ LOPEZ CHAPALA 

155 MARIA DEL SOCORRO HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ SAN SEBASTIAN 

156 ARACELI VIDAL DAVILA CABECERA 

157 GABINO RIOS RAMOS VALLE NORTE 

158 ADRIANA CELINA CONTRERAS SANCHEZ CHAPALA 

159 CAROLINA CASTAÑEDA GOMEZ CHAPALA 

160 JESSICA HERNANDEZ NUÑO CHAPALA 

161 GABINA JUAREZ HERNANDEZ VALLE NORTE 

162 MARIA LUISA CRUZ DIAZ VALLE NORTE 

163 MARIA MERCEDES VALDIVIA LÓPEZ VALLE SUR 

164 JUAN JOSE GUZMAN OLIVA RIBERA 

165 SERGIO DAVID DELGADO ROMERO CABECERA 

166 HECTOR MARIO VARGAS RODRIGUEZ CABECERA 

167 JESUS RAUL MORENO RODRIGUEZ CIRCUITO SUR 

168 JOSE TRINIDAD MARTINEZ SANCHEZ CHAPALA 

169 FATIMA ALEJANDRA COBIAN LOPEZ CHAPALA 

170 MARCOS GUTIERREZ OCHOA VALLE NORTE 

171 MICAELA NOEMI GARCIA PROCOPIO CABECERA 

172 JORGE ARMANDO GUEVARA MARTINEZ SAN SEBASTIÁN 

173 ALEXANDER HERNANDEZ BOBADILLA SAN SEBASTIÁN 

174 LUIS GUILLERMO SANTOS PAREDES SAN SEBASTIÁN 

175 MARCELA FLORES GARCIA VALLE NORTE 

176 MARIA CHAVEZ CHAVEZ VALLE SUR 

177 GABRIELA BERVERA RUIZ VALLE NORTE 

178 MARIA TERESA RAMIREZ SILVA LÓPEZ MATEOS 

179 ANTONIA JAVIER MOLINA LÓPEZ MATEOS 

180 JAVIER GUZMÁN CORTES LÓPEZ MATEOS 

181 REBECA GUTIERREZ HERNANDEZ VALLE SUR 

182 ALMA JUDITH CASILLAS MEDINA SAN SEBASTIÁN 

183 SANDRA TERESA HINOJOSA MARTINEZ SAN SEBASTIÁN 

184 CAROLINA PRECIADO NAVARRO VALLE NORTE 

185 ARMANDO AGUSTIN ORTEGA CEDILLO LÓPEZ MATEOS 

186 JUAN CARLOS SANCHEZ FRANCO VALLE SUR 

187 MARIA ELENA CABALLERO BLANCO CABECERA 

188 MARIA LOURDES SANDOVAL LUNA SAN SEBASTIAN 

189 MARIA AMPARO PILAR MARTINEZ VALLE SUR 



 

190 PEDRO ROMAN FLORES VALLE SUR 

191 EDGAR ALEJANDRO HERNANDEZ CAMARENA RIBERA 

192 ALEJANDRO CADENA BELTRAN CABERA 

193 ERIKA ARACELI DIAZ SOTO LA ALAMEDA 

194 BRENDA MARTINEZ ZAVALA  VALLE SUR 

195 MARISOL ALBADIRA CAMARILLO MONTES VALLE SUR 

196 BERTHA ALICIA MENDOZA ARAIZA LÓPEZ MATEOS 

197 ESTHELA ROSALES MORA RIBERA 

198 JESUS PERALTA LAMAS  VALLE SUR 

199 MARLOM IVAN ROSALES NAVARRO RIBERA 

200 IRMA PATRICIA BIBRIESCA ESPARZA CHAPALA 

201 JOSEFA LOPEZ LAZARO CHAPALA 

202 JOSE ANGEL DIMAS ESPARSA CHAPALA 


